
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2839
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS FROM DOMESTIC TERMINALS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme to operate international flights from domestic terminals;

(b) if so, the benefits likely to be reaped by the National Aviation Company of India Limited by introduction of the said scheme; and

(c) the time by which this scheme is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) (b) & (c) Integrated Terminal Buildings at various airports are under construction which will also allow operation of both domestic and international flights.
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